

This agreement, made the 29 SBD 17-18 day of 24th Petrumy 2018.

Between The Executive Engineer, RWD Work Division Rajgir (Name and address of engloyer)(hereinafter called "the employer") of part, and

Sri Dharmendra Kumar (BID ID-234569)

Village+ Po- Bena (Nalanda)

Where as the Employer is desirous that the contractor execute Construction & five years maintenance of Road From Rest Part Mina Bazar to Beldari Paimar River (Tender Id-55534) Under Nobard [name and identification number of contract] (hereinafter called "the works") and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the contractor for the execution and completion of such works and the remedying of any defects therein at a cost of Rupees 7817744.00 (Rs Seventy Eight lakh Seventeen Thousand Seven Hundred & Fourty Four only) i.e on 10 % (Ten Percent) Below B.O.Q. Rate with the intended date for the whole of the works 09 months from the date of issue of LOA.

(1.01.2018)

That mendra Kames.

कार्यपालक अभियन्ता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग कार्य प्रमण्डल-राजगीर

31	Brick masonry work in cement mortar 1:3 in parapet excluding pointing and plastering as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 600, 900 and 1208.4	70.970	Cum	6,072.55	Rupees Six Thousand & Seventy Two and Palse Fifty Five Only	430971.00
	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4), 15 mm thick on brickwork in substructure as per technical specification Clauses 613.4 & 1204.	192.760	Sqm	161.81	Rupees One Hundred & Sixty One and Paise Eighty One Only	31191.00
33	1st Year Maintenance cost	1.280	Km	33946.09	Rupees Thirty Three Thousand Nine Hundred & Forty Six and Paise Nine Only	43451.00
34	2nd Year Maintenance cost	1.280	Km	41150.78	Rupees Fourty One Thousand One Hundred & Fifty and Paise Seventy Eight Only	52673.00
35	3rd Year Maintenance cost	1.280	Кт	74579.69	Rupees Seventy Four Thousand Five Hundred & Seventy Nine and Paise Sixty Nine	95462.00
36	4th Year Maintenance cost	1.280	Km	88259.38	Rupees Eighty Eight Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Nine and Palse Thirty Eight Only	112972.01
37	5th Year Maintenance cost	1.280	Km	102670.31	Rupees One Lakh Two Thousand Six Hundred & Seventy and Paise Thirty One Only	131418.00
al est	imated cost in Figures					8.686.384.00

कार्यपालक अभियन्ता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग कार्य प्रमण्डल-राजगीर